
 

 

 

CITY COUNCIL ITEM SUMMARY 

 

MEETING DATE: August 3, 2023 

SUBCATEGORY: Contracts/Agreements 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Water Department 

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: Mission Road Sewer Project Closeout 

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY 

RECOMMENDATION: 

 

The Mission Road Gravity Sewer Replacement Project has been 

completed. The final payment to the contractor, K.M. Davis 

Contracting Co., Inc. has been processed for payment. A 

reconciliation change order was provided that adjusted the final 

project cost to $2,319,971.18, representing a $68,757.12 deduction 

from the original contract price. I recommend approval for the Mayor 

to sign the final reconciliation change order to close the project. 

 

LEGAL: N/A 

  

 


